
Midwestern St. (1-0-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Westminster (UT) (0-1-0, 0-0-0)
08/31/2023 at Salt Lake City (Dumke Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 08/31/2023
Attendance: 102
Stadium: Dumke Field
Officials: Referee, Brad Church   Asst. Referee, Pedro Medina   Asst.
Referee, Adison Hart   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Midwestern St. 0 3 3
Westminster (UT) 0 0 0

Midwestern St. 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

FWD 1 Pycior, CJ 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Larkin, Jack 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Gacovicaj, Gabriel 2 1 1 0 90
FWD 10 Reyes, Maycol 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 11 Escobar, Mere 2 1 1 0 90
FWD 22 Pritchard, Liam 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 23 Adams, Tristian 1 0 0 0 90
MID 25 Yu, Daniel 0 0 0 0 90
MID 27 Milla, Josh 1 0 0 0 90
GK 30 Braman, Adam 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
Totals 9 3 3 1 900

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Braman, Adam 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Westminster (UT) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Looney, Roark 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Vance, Jace 0 0 0 0 90
MID 4 Moss, Zach 0 0 0 0 74
MID 5 Fauquembergue, Loic 0 0 0 0 76

6 Songe, Ole 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 8 Ward, Landon 0 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Hasanovic, Armin 0 0 0 0 76

12 Cardwell, Jack 0 0 0 0 82
15 Miles, James 0 0 0 0 90

MID 21 Neeley, Brennan 0 0 0 0 90
30 Maja, Lute 0 0 0 0 74

Substitutes
16 Wood, Gage 0 0 0 0 16
23 Aitken, Fabrice 0 0 0 0 16

MID 25 Reid, Brayden 1 1 0 0 14
39 Crawford, Colton 0 0 0 0 8

MID 80 Koblanski, Adam 0 0 0 0 14
Totals 1 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Looney, Roark 90:00 3 0

Totals 3 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Midwestern St. 2 7 9
Westminster (UT) 0 1 1

Saves By Period
Midwestern St. 0 1 1
Westminster (UT) 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Midwestern St. 2 1 3
Westminster (UT) 0 3 3

Fouls By Period
Midwestern St. 0 0 0
Westminster (UT) 0 1 1

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
58:21 MWS James Mitchell GOAL by MWS Mitchell, James.
68:06 MWS Mere Escobar MWS Mere Escobar PENALTY KICK GOAL.

80:13 MWS Gabriel Gacovicaj Sebastian Kennedy
GOAL by MWS Gacovicaj, Gabriel Assist by
Kennedy, Sebastian.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 WST Looney, Roark at goalie for Westminster (UT)
00:00 MWS Braman, Adam at goalie for Midwestern St.
13:26 MWS Shot by MWS Milla, Josh, out left.
44:35 MWS Corner kick [44:35].
44:52 MWS Corner kick [44:52].
45:00 MWS Shot by MWS Gonzales, Max, out top.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MWS
FOR MWS: , #30 Braman, Adam, #1 Pycior, CJ, #6 Larkin, Jack, #9 Gacovicaj, Gabriel, #10 Reyes, Maycol, #11
Escobar, Mere, #22 Pritchard, Liam, #23 Adams, Tristian, #25 Yu, Daniel, #27 Milla, Josh.

45:00 WST
FOR WST: , #1 Looney, Roark, #3 Vance, Jace, #4 Moss, Zach, #5 Fauquembergue, Loic, #6 Songe, Ole, #8 Ward,
Landon, #10 Hasanovic, Armin, #12 Cardwell, Jack, #15 Miles, James, #21 Neeley, Brennan, #30 Maja, Lute.

58:21 MWS GOAL by MWS Mitchell, James.
Midwestern St. 1, Westminster (UT) 0

59:34 MWS Shot by MWS Adams, Tristian, out top.
61:04 MWS Shot by MWS Escobar, Mere.
-- WST Foul on Songe, Ole
68:06 MWS MWS Mere Escobar PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Midwestern St. 2, Westminster (UT) 0
69:37 MWS Shot by MWS Gacovicaj, Gabriel.
70:29 WST Corner kick [70:29].
73:12 WST WST substitution: Wood, Gage for Moss, Zach.
73:12 WST WST substitution: Aitken, Fabrice for Maja, Lute.
75:22 MWS Shot by MWS Larkin, Jack.
75:40 MWS Corner kick [75:40].
75:42 WST WST substitution: Koblanski, Adam for Fauquembergue, Loic.
75:42 WST WST substitution: Reid, Brayden for Hasanovic, Armin.
75:50 WST Corner kick [75:50].
76:13 WST Shot by WST Reid, Brayden, bottom center, saved by Braman, Adam.
80:13 MWS GOAL by MWS Gacovicaj, Gabriel Assist by Kennedy, Sebastian.

Midwestern St. 3, Westminster (UT) 0
81:27 WST WST substitution: Crawford, Colton for Cardwell, Jack.
86:12 WST Corner kick [86:12].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


